
Texas A&M at Tennessee
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Texas A&M vs Tennessee (09/26/2025 at Knoxville, Tenn. )

Texas A&M (3-5-3, 0-4-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 3 James, Bella 0 0 0 0 1 74
def 4 Yakel, Bella 0 0 0 0 1 90
def 11 Crooks, Riley 0 0 0 0 2 85
def 14 Patterson, Hattie 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 17 Scranton, Mia 1 0 0 0 0 90
def 18 Landherr, Lucy 0 0 0 0 0 81
fwd 7 Noble, Kaylee 1 1 0 0 0 59
gk 15 Veronda, Maysen 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 8 Campbell, Kat 0 0 0 0 0 71
mid 10 Clark, Kennedy 1 0 0 0 0 62
mid 16 Buchanan, Trinity 3 0 0 0 0 78

--Substitutes--
def 5 Lavender, Tessa 0 0 0 0 0 9
fwd 6 Cate, Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 5
mid 12 Rupe, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 5
fwd 21 Storer, Holly 4 2 0 0 0 39
fwd 25 Hutchins, Savannah 0 0 0 0 0 23
mid 26 Pirro, Leah 0 0 0 0 1 23
fwd 98 Ryan, Shea 0 0 0 0 1 11

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 3 0 0 6

Tennessee (9-1-1, 3-1-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 15 Price, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 25
def 16 Miller, Sydney 1 0 0 0 1 81
def 18 Brown, Ally 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 21 Klurman, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 9 Robinson, Anaiyah 0 0 0 0 0 57
fwd 12 Mattern, Reese 1 1 1 0 1 57
gk 1 Norris, Cayden 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 5 Stayart, Jenna 2 0 0 0 1 58
mid 8 Latino, Luciana 1 0 0 0 1 71
mid 13 Mitchell, Keaton 1 0 0 0 0 69
mid 20 Midgley, Mac 0 0 0 1 1 77

--Substitutes--
mid 4 Smith, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 7
fwd 7 Runyon, Kate 0 0 0 0 2 30
def 14 Zych, Milee 0 0 0 1 0 65
fwd 17 Stott, Alivia 1 1 0 0 0 12
mid 23 Brown, Dakota 1 0 0 0 0 40

24 Boggs, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 0 15
25 Miller, Skylar 0 0 0 0 0 23

fwd 26 Rath, Sarah Kate 0 0 0 0 1 28
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 1 2 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
15 Veronda, Maysen 90:00 1 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Norris, Cayden 90:00 0 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 0 0 0
Tennessee 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 2 8 10
Tennessee 3 5 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 0 1 1
Tennessee 2 1 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 0 7 7
Tennessee 3 1 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 5 1 6
Tennessee 5 3 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 70:31 Tenn Reese Mattern Mac Midgley; Milee Zych

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-TAMU #16 Trinity Buchanan (32:35);

Win-Norris, Cayden (1-0-0). Loss-Veronda, Maysen (0-1-0).
Attendance: 3440
Stadium: Regal Soccer Stadium (Knoxville, Tenn. )
Officials: Referee: Benjamin Oakley; Asst. Referee: Steven Faria; Asst. Referee: Luis Aburto Contreras; Alt. Official: Joe Kirkpatrick;
Offsides: Texas A&M 0, Tennessee 2



Texas A&M at Tennessee
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Texas A&M vs Tennessee (09/26/2025 at Knoxville, Tenn. )

Time Play
00:00 Norris, Cayden at goalie for Tennessee
00:00 Veronda, Maysen at goalie for Texas A&M
05:56 Foul on James, Bella.
07:59 Shot by Tenn Stayart, Jenna.
12:12 Shot by Tenn Miller, Sydney, out top right.
12:44 Foul on Midgley, Mac.
13:53 Corner kick [13:53].
14:36 Offside against Tennessee.
15:43 Foul on Crooks, Riley.
20:32 Shot by TAMU Noble, Kaylee, bottom left, saved by Norris, Cayden.
22:25 Foul on Yakel, Bella.
24:45 Tenn substitution: Runyon, Kate for Stayart, Jenna.
24:45 Tenn substitution: Zych, Milee for Price, Kennedy.
24:45 TAMU substitution: Ryan, Shea for Noble, Kaylee.
24:45 TAMU substitution: Storer, Holly for Clark, Kennedy.
27:26 Tenn substitution: Miller, Skylar for Robinson, Anaiyah.
28:16 Foul on Ryan, Shea.
28:50 Corner kick [28:50].
29:34 Foul on Miller, Sydney.
32:05 Shot by TAMU Storer, Holly, bottom center, saved by Norris, Cayden.
32:35 Yellow card on TAMU Buchanan, Trinity.
35:39 Tenn substitution: Boggs, Jasmine for Miller, Sydney.
35:39 TAMU substitution: Hutchins, Savannah for Ryan, Shea.
36:35 Shot by Tenn Mitchell, Keaton, out left.
37:17 Tenn substitution: Smith, Bella for Latino, Luciana.
37:17 Tenn substitution: Rath, Sarah Kate for Mattern, Reese.
37:17 Tenn substitution: Brown, Dakota for Midgley, Mac.
37:17 TAMU substitution: Pirro, Leah for Buchanan, Trinity.
37:38 Foul on Pirro, Leah.
38:16 Foul on Runyon, Kate.
39:10 TAMU substitution: Rupe, Reese for Storer, Holly.
41:03 TAMU substitution: Lavender, Tessa for Landherr, Lucy.
43:21 Corner kick [43:21].
44:04 Foul on Rath, Sarah Kate.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Texas A&M at Tennessee
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Texas A&M vs Tennessee (09/26/2025 at Knoxville, Tenn. )

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR TAMU: , #15 Veronda, Maysen, #3 James, Bella, #4 Yakel, Bella, #10 Clark, Kennedy, #8 Campbell, Kat, #19 Descheneaux, Eloise, #16

Buchanan, Trinity, #14 Patterson, Hattie, #7 Noble, Kaylee, #18 Landherr, Lucy.
45:00 FOR Tenn: , #1 Norris, Cayden, #12 Mattern, Reese, #5 Stayart, Jenna, #8 Latino, Luciana, #16 Miller, Sydney, #20 Midgley, Mac, #14 Zych,

Milee, #18 Brown, Ally, #23 Brown, Dakota, #21 Klurman, Leah.
45:00 Tenn substitution: Mattern, Reese for Runyon, Kate.
45:00 Tenn substitution: Stayart, Jenna for Smith, Bella.
45:00 Tenn substitution: Latino, Luciana for Miller, Skylar.
45:00 Tenn substitution: Miller, Sydney for Rath, Sarah Kate.
45:00 Tenn substitution: Midgley, Mac for Mitchell, Keaton.
45:00 Tenn substitution: unknown player for Boggs, Jasmine.
45:00 TAMU substitution: Clark, Kennedy for Hutchins, Savannah.
45:00 TAMU substitution: Descheneaux, Eloise for Rupe, Reese.
45:00 TAMU substitution: Buchanan, Trinity for Crooks, Riley.
45:00 TAMU substitution: Noble, Kaylee for Pirro, Leah.
45:00 TAMU substitution: Landherr, Lucy for Scranton, Mia.
45:00 TAMU substitution: unknown player for Lavender, Tessa.
45:00 TAMU substitution: Scranton, Mia for Descheneaux, Eloise.
46:39 Corner kick [46:39].
49:15 Tenn substitution: Robinson, Anaiyah for unknown player.
49:15 TAMU substitution: Crooks, Riley for unknown player.
49:22 Tenn by TEAM PENALTY KICK AWARDED.
51:19 Foul on Crooks, Riley.
53:28 Shot by Tenn Latino, Luciana, out top.
54:53 Shot by Tenn Stayart, Jenna.
54:59 Corner kick [54:59].
54:59 TAMU substitution: Pirro, Leah for James, Bella.
54:59 Shot by TAMU Clark, Kennedy, out left.
57:58 Shot by Tenn Brown, Dakota, out top.
58:38 Tenn substitution: Stott, Alivia for Stayart, Jenna.
62:05 Foul on Mattern, Reese.
62:46 Tenn substitution: Rath, Sarah Kate for Mattern, Reese.
62:46 TAMU substitution: Storer, Holly for Clark, Kennedy.
65:13 Tenn substitution: Mitchell, Keaton for Latino, Luciana.
65:13 TAMU substitution: Cate, Bailey for Buchanan, Trinity.
66:22 Offside against Tennessee.
67:23 Shot by Tenn Stott, Alivia, bottom center, saved by Veronda, Maysen.
68:02 Corner kick [68:02].
68:49 Corner kick [68:49].
69:33 Tenn substitution: Mattern, Reese for Robinson, Anaiyah.
69:33 TAMU substitution: Hutchins, Savannah for Noble, Kaylee.
70:31 GOAL by Tenn Mattern, Reese Assist by Midgley, Mac and Zych, Milee.
70:22 Shot by TAMU Storer, Holly, bottom left, saved by Norris, Cayden.
70:22 Corner kick [70:22].
70:22 TAMU substitution: Buchanan, Trinity for Pirro, Leah.
70:22 TAMU substitution: James, Bella for Campbell, Kat.
70:22 TAMU substitution: Clark, Kennedy for Cate, Bailey.
70:22 Tenn substitution: Runyon, Kate for Stott, Alivia.
70:22 Shot by TAMU Buchanan, Trinity.
70:22 Shot by TAMU Scranton, Mia, out top.
70:22 Tenn substitution: Stayart, Jenna for Mattern, Reese.
70:22 Shot by TAMU Storer, Holly, out top.
70:22 Corner kick [70:22].
77:55 Tenn substitution: Latino, Luciana for Midgley, Mac.
77:55 Tenn substitution: Miller, Skylar for Brown, Dakota.
78:28 Shot by TAMU Storer, Holly, out left.
81:00 Tenn substitution: Robinson, Anaiyah for Runyon, Kate.
81:00 TAMU substitution: Noble, Kaylee for Storer, Holly.
81:37 Shot by TAMU Buchanan, Trinity.
81:51 Corner kick [81:51].



Time Play
83:23 Tenn substitution: Midgley, Mac for Rath, Sarah Kate.
83:23 Tenn substitution: Boggs, Jasmine for Miller, Skylar.
83:23 TAMU substitution: Storer, Holly for Hutchins, Savannah.
83:57 TAMU substitution: Lavender, Tessa for Landherr, Lucy.
85:53 Corner kick [85:53].
86:28 Foul on Stayart, Jenna.
89:09 Shot by TAMU Buchanan, Trinity.
89:20 Foul on Latino, Luciana.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


